

Appointment cancellation, change, and no-show policy

Cahaba Dermatology strives to provide the highest level of patient care. To enable our office to accommodate patient needs and manage our appointment schedule it is essential that cancellations or changes be communicated to our office at least 24 hours in advance. If it becomes necessary to cancel or change your appointment, we require at least 24 hours advanced notice. This is important so that we may offer appointment time to another patient in need of seeing the doctor. If an appointment is cancelled or changed with less than 24 hours' notice, Cahaba Dermatology will have the right to apply a \$50 cancellation fee applied to account. Fee is \$100 for all surgical appointments.

If patient fails to arrive for appointment Cahaba Dermatology will have the right to apply \$50 no-show charge. For surgical appointments the no-show charge will be \$100.

Sincerely,

Cahaba Dermatology & Skin Health Center